

EFFECTIVE 09/01/2010

Crop Agent License Examination Study Outline

Coverage Available MPCl Crop-Hail (6% = 3 items)

National Crop Insurance Services (NCIS)
Risk Management Agency (RMA)

Crop-Hail Insurance (35% = 18 items)

Eligibility
Application
Insurance Period
Perils Insured Against
Exclusions
Limits of Coverage
Crop-Hail Basic Policy Special Provisions Kentucky
Claim Settlement
Companion Plan Hail

Multiple Peril Crop Insurance (MPCl) (40% = 20 items)

Common Crop Provisions
Eligibility
Special Provisions
Yield Guarantee
Insurance Period
Multiple Peril Policy Provisions

Kentucky Agent License Law (8% = 4 items)

General Insurance Concepts and Definitions (10% = 5 items)

REFERENCES:

- Common Crop Insurance Policy Basic Provisions (05-BR)
- Crop Insurance Handbook (Agent) FCIC-18010-01 2007
- Comparison of Federal Crop Insurance to Private Crop-Hail Insurance 2009
- Federal Crop Insurance Act 2009
- FCIC Catastrophic Risk Protection Endorsement 2008 (09-CAT)
- FCIC Coarse Grains Crop Provisions (98-041)
- Crop-Hail Policy General Provisions 2007 - NCIS 3
- Crop-Hail Insurance Kentucky Amendatory Endorsement 2009 - NCIS 3KY
- Optional Fire and Lightning Coverage on Crops Planted in Small Grain Crop, Stubble or Residue 2007 - NCIS 457
- Crop-Hail Policy Jacket 2010 - NCIS 5
- Crop-Hail Policy Basic Form Special Provisions Kentucky 2007 - NCIS 616K
- Crop-Hail Policy - Unharvested and Harvested Tobacco Form Special Provisions Kentucky 2005 - NCIS 641K
- Endorsement to NCIS Crop-Hail Insurance Policy - Companion Plan Hail Insurance 2002 - NCIS 653
- Kentucky Property and Casualty Insurance License Exam Manual – Kaplan 2006
- Kentucky Administrative Regulations, Title 806
- Kentucky Revised Statutes, Chapter 304 - Insurance Code